Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
LED Line SMD Gen. 2 – L14/28/56/70/75/112 W2
LED LINE SMD GEN. 2
L14/28/56/70/75/
112 W2
STANDARD AND HB
LED LINE SMD GEN. 2
L14/28/56/70/75/112 W2

WU-M-507-G   5   2.7   2.8   3.2   2.8   3.0   3.3   2.9   3.1   3.4 –3.33   0.9   1.0   1.1   1.4   1.5   1.7   2.0   2.2   2.4
WU-M-507-G-HB   5   5.2   5.5   5.8   5.4   5.7   6.0   5.7   6.0   6.3 –6.65   1.8   1.9   2.0   2.7   2.9   3.0   4.0   4.2   4.4
WU-M-508-G 10   5.3   5.7   6.3   5.5   5.9   6.5   5.8   6.2   6.8 –6.65   1.9   2.0   2.2   2.8   3.0   3.3   4.1   4.3   4.8
WU-M-508-G-HB 10 10.4 11.1 11.6 10.8 11.5 12.0 11.3 12.0 12.5 –13.30   3.6   3.9   4.1   5.4   5.8   6.0   7.9   8.4   8.8
LED Line SMD Gen. 2 – L28 W2
WU-M-509-G 10   5.3   5.7   6.3   5.5   5.9   6.5   5.8   6.2   6.8 –6.65   1.9   2.0   2.2   2.8   3.0   3.3   4.1   4.3   4.8
WU-M-509-G-HB 10 10.4 11.1 11.6 10.8 11.5 12.0 11.3 12.0 12.5 –13.30   3.6   3.9   4.1   5.4   5.8   6.0   7.9   8.4   8.8
WU-M-510-G 20 10.6 11.3 12.6 11.1 11.8 13.1 11.6 12.4 13.6 –13.30   3.7   4.0   4.4   5.6   5.9   6.6   8.1   8.7   9.5
WU-M-510-G-HB 20 20.8 22.2 23.2 21.6 22.9 24.0 22.6 23.9 25.0 –26.60   7.3   7.8   8.1 10.8 11.5 12.0 15.8 16.7 17.5
LED Line SMD Gen. 2 – L56 W2
WU-M-511-G 20 10.6 11.3 12.6 11.1 11.8 13.1 11.6 12.4 13.6 –13.30   3.7   4.0   4.4   5.6   5.9   6.6   8.1   8.7   9.5
WU-M-511-G-HB 20 20.8 22.2 23.2 21.6 22.9 24.0 22.6 23.9 25.0 –26.60   7.3   7.8   8.1 10.8 11.5 12.0 15.8 16.7 17.5
WU-M-512-G 40 21.2 22.6 25.2 22.2 23.6 26.2 23.3 24.7 27.3 –26.60   7.4   7.9   8.8 11.1 11.8 13.1 16.3 17.3 19.1
WU-M-512-G-HB 40 41.7 44.3 46.5 43.2 45.9 48.0 45.2 47.8 50.0 –53.21 14.6 15.5 16.3 21.6 23.0 24.0 31.6 33.5 35.0
LED Line SMD Gen. 2 – L70 W2
WU-M-552-G 25 13.3 14.2 15.8 13.9 14.8 16.4 14.6 15.5 17.1 –16.63   4.7   5.0   5.5   7.0   7.4   8.2 10.2 10.8 12.0
WU-M-552-G-HB 25 26.1 27.7 29.1 27.0 28.7 30.0 28.3 29.9 31.3 –33.26   9.1   9.7 10.2 13.5 14.4 15.0 19.8 20.9 21.9
WU-M-553-G 50 26.5 28.3 31.5 27.7 29.5 32.7 29.1 30.9 34.1 –33.26   9.3   9.9 11.0 13.9 14.8 16.4 20.4 21.6 23.9
WU-M-553-G-HB 50 52.1 55.4 58.1 54.0 57.3 60.0 56.5 59.8 62.5 –66.51 18.2 19.4 20.3 27.0 28.7 30.0 39.5 41.9 43.8
LED Line SMD Gen. 2 – L75 W2

in hours at measured temperature at tp point
350 mA 500 mA 700 mA
40 °C 50 °C 75 °C 40 °C 50 °C 75 °C 40 °C 50 °C 75 °C
WU-M-507 to 512, 544, 552/553, 559/560, 527 > 60,000 > 60,000 53,000 > 60,000 > 60,000 45,000 > 60,000 > 60,000 37,000
WU-M-507 to 512, 544, 552/553, 559/560, 527 - HB > 60,000 > 60,000 29,000 > 60,000 > 60,000 22,000    58,000    37,000 17,000
Typical Light Distribution Curves
Data are available in .ldt format for download
under www.vossloh-schwabe.com.
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 50 °C
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Luminous flux* (lm) and efficiency (lm/W) at CRI Beam Photo-
colour tem- 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA angle metric
perature min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. min. typ. code
K lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W Ra Ra °
LED Line SMD Gen. 2 – L14 W2
WU-M-507-G-830 560176 warm white 3000 150 165 167 210 230 157   285   315 145 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-507-G-840 560177 neutral white 4000 155 175 175 220 245 165   295   330 153 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-507-G-850 560179 neutral white 5000 170 180 180 235 250 169   325   340 157 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-507-G-865 560180 cool white 6500 155 175 177 220 245 167   295   335 154 80 85 120 865/349
WU-M-507-G-HB-830 560201 warm white 3000 285 315 163 400 440 154   545   600 143 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-507-G-HB-840 560202 neutral white 4000 310 330 171 435 465 162   590   630 151 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-507-G-HB-850 560203 neutral white 5000 310 335 174 435 470 165   590   645 153 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-507-G-HB-865 560204 cool white 6500 310 330 171 435 465 161   590   630 150 80 85 120 865/349
WU-M-508-G-830 560164 warm white 3000 300 330 167 420 465 157   570   630 145 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-508-G-840 560165 neutral white 4000 310 345 175 435 485 165   590   660 153 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-508-G-850 560166 neutral white 5000 340 355 180 475 500 169   645   680 157 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-508-G-865 560167 cool white 6500 310 350 177 435 490 167   590   670 154 80 85 120 865/349
WU-M-508-G-HB-830 560189 warm white 3000 570 630 163 800 885 154 1085 1200 143 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-508-G-HB-840 560190 neutral white 4000 620 665 171 870 930 162 1185 1265 151 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-508-G-HB-850 560191 neutral white 5000 620 675 174 870 945 165 1185 1285 153 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-508-G-HB-865 560192 cool white 6500 620 660 171 870 925 161 1185 1260 150 80 85 120 865/349
* Measurement tolerance of luminous flux: ± 7%  |  CRI > 90 on request
Minimum order quantity (packaging unit): 150 pcs.
Without cover With semi-transparent cover With diffuse cover
LED Line SMD Gen. 2 – L14/28/56/70/75/112 W2

/
10
 –
 0
5/
20
17
LED Line SMD Gen. 2 – L14/28/56/70/75/112 W2
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 50 °C
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Luminous flux* (lm) and efficiency (lm/W) at CRI Beam Photo-
colour tem- 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA angle metric
perature min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. min. typ. code
K lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W Ra Ra °
LED Line SMD Gen. 2 – L28 W2
WU-M-509-G-830 560181 warm white 3000   300   330 167   420   465 157   570   630 145 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-509-G-840 560182 neutral white 4000   310   345 175   435   485 165   590   660 153 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-509-G-850 560183 neutral white 5000   340   355 180   475   500 169   645   680 157 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-509-G-865 560184 cool white 6500   310   350 177   435   490 167   590   670 154 80 85 120 865/349
WU-M-509-G-HB-830 560205 warm white 3000   570   630 163   800   885 154 1085 1200 143 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-509-G-HB-840 560206 neutral white 4000   620   665 171   870   930 162 1185 1265 151 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-509-G-HB-850 560207 neutral white 5000   620   675 174   870   945 165 1185 1285 153 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-509-G-HB-865 560208 cool white 6500   620   660 171   870   925 161 1185 1260 150 80 85 120 865/349
WU-M-510-G-830 560168 warm white 3000   600   660 167   835   925 157 1140 1260 145 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-510-G-840 560169 neutral white 4000   620   695 175   870   970 165 1185 1320 153 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-510-G-850 560170 neutral white 5000   680   715 180   950   995 169 1290 1355 157 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-510-G-865 560171 cool white 6500   620  700 177   870   985 167 1185 1335 154 80 85 120 865/349
WU-M-510-G-HB-830 560193 warm white 3000 1140 1260 163 1595 1765 154 2170 2400 143 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-510-G-HB-840 560194 neutral white 4000 1240 1325 171 1740 1855 162 2365 2525 151 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-510-G-HB-850 560195 neutral white 5000 1240 1350 174 1740 1890 165 2365 2570 153 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-510-G-HB-865 560196 cool white 6500 1240 1325 171 1740 1850 161 2365 2520 150 80 85 120 865/349
LED Line SMD Gen. 2 – L56 W2
WU-M-511-G-830 560185 warm white 3000   600   660 167   835   925 157 1140 1260 145 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-511-G-840 560186 neutral white 4000   620   695 175   870   970 165 1185 1320 153 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-511-G-850 560187 neutral white 5000   680   715 180   950   995 169 1290 1355 157 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-511-G-865 560188 cool white 6500   620   700 177   870   985 167 1185 1335 154 80 85 120 865/349
WU-M-511-G-HB-830 560209 warm white 3000 1140 1260 163 1595 1765 154 2170 2400 143 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-511-G-HB-840 560210 neutral white 4000 1240 1325 171 1740 1855 162 2365 2525 151 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-511-G-HB-850 560211 neutral white 5000 1240 1350 174 1740 1890 165 2365 2570 153 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-511-G-HB-865 560212 cool white 6500 1240 1325 171 1740 1850 161 2365 2520 150 80 85 120 865/349
WU-M-512-G-830 560172 warm white 3000 1195 1325 167 1670 1850 157 2275 2515 145 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-512-G-840 560173 neutral white 4000 1245 1390 175 1740 1940 165 2370 2645 153 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-512-G-850 560174 neutral white 5000 1355 1425 180 1895 1995 169 2580 2715 157 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-512-G-865 560175 cool white 6500 1245 1405 177 1740 1965 167 2370 2675 154 80 85 120 865/349
WU-M-512-G-HB-830 560197 warm white 3000 2280 2520 163 3190 3530 154 4340 4805 143 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-512-G-HB-840 560198 neutral white 4000 2485 2650 171 3475 3710 162 4730 5050 151 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-512-G-HB-850 560199 neutral white 5000 2485 2700 174 3475 3780 165 4730 5140 153 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-512-G-HB-865 560200 cool white 6500 2485 2645 171 3475 3705 161 4730 5040 150 80 85 120 865/349
LED Line SMD Gen. 2 – L70 W2
WU-M-552-G-830 563367 warm white 3000   745   825 167 1045 1155 157 1420 1575 145 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-552-G-840 563368 neutral white 4000   780   870 175 1090 1215 165 1480 1650 153 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-552-G-850 563369 neutral white 5000   845   890 180 1185 1245 169 1615 1695 157 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-552-G-865 563370 cool white 6500   780   880 177 1090 1230 167 1480 1670 154 80 85 120 865/349
WU-M-552-G-HB-830 563371 warm white 3000 1425 1575 163 1995 2205 154 2715 3000 143 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-552-G-HB-840 563372 neutral white 4000 1555 1660 171 2175 2320 162 2960 3155 151 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-552-G-HB-850 563373 neutral white 5000 1555 1685 174 2175 2360 165 2960 3215 153 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-552-G-HB-865 563374 cool white 6500 1555 1655 171 2175 2315 161 2960 3150 150 80 85 120 865/349
* Measurement tolerance of luminous flux: ± 7%  | CRI > 90 on request
Minimum order quantity (packaging unit): 75 pcs.
LED Line SMD Gen. 2 – L14/28/56/70/75/112 W2
5Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com

/
10
 –
 0
5/
20
17
LED Line SMD Gen. 2 – L14/28/56/70/75/112 W2
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 50 °C
Type Ref. No. Colour Correlated Luminous flux* (lm) and efficiency (lm/W) at CRI Beam Photo-
colour tem- 350 mA 500 mA 700 mA angle* metric
perature* min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. min. typ. code
K lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W Ra Ra °
LED Line SMD Gen. 2 – L70 W2
WU-M-553-G-830 563383 warm white 3000 1495 1655 167 2090 2315 157 2845   3145 145 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-553-G-840 563384 neutral white 4000 1555 1735 175 2175 2430 165 2960   3305 153 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-553-G-850 563385 neutral white 5000 1695 1780 180 2370 2495 169 3225   3390 157 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-553-G-865 563386 cool white 6500 1555 1755 177 2175 2455 167 2960   3340 154 80 85 120 865/349
WU-M-553-G-HB-830 563387 warm white 3000 2850 3155 163 3990 4415 154 5425   6005 143 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-553-G-HB-840 563388 neutral white 4000 3105 3315 171 4345 4640 162 5915   6315 151 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-553-G-HB-850 563389 neutral white 5000 3105 3375 174 4345 4720 165 5915   6425 153 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-553-G-HB-865 563390 cool white 6500 3105 3310 171 4345 4630 161 5915   6300 150 80 85 120 865/349
LED Line SMD Gen. 2 – L75 W2
WU-M-559-G-830 564360 warm white 3000   745   825 167 1045 1155 157 1420 1575 145 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-559-G-840 564361 neutral white 4000   780   870 175 1090 1215 165 1480 1650 153 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-559-G-850 564362 neutral white 5000   845   890 180 1185 1245 169 1615 1695 157 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-559-G-865 564363 cool white 6500   780   880 177 1090 1230 167 1480 1670 154 80 85 120 865/349
WU-M-559-G-HB-830 564366 warm white 3000 1425 1575 163 1995 2205 154 2715 3000 143 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-559-G-HB-840 564367 neutral white 4000 1555 1660 171 2175 2320 162 2960 3155 151 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-559-G-HB-850 564368 neutral white 5000 1555 1685 174 2175 2360 165 2960 3215 153 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-559-G-HB-865 564369 cool white 6500 1555 1655 171 2175 2315 161 2960 3150 150 80 85 120 865/349
WU-M-560-G-830 564372 warm white 3000 1495 1655 167 2090 2315 157 2845 3145 145 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-560-G-840 564373 neutral white 4000 1555 1735 175 2175 2430 165 2960 3305 153 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-560-G-850 564374 neutral white 5000 1695 1780 180 2370 2495 169 3225 3390 157 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-560-G-865 564375 cool white 6500 1555 1755 177 2175 2455 167 2960 3340 154 80 85 120 865/349
WU-M-560-G-HB-830 564378 warm white 3000 2850 3155 163 3990 4415 154 5425 6005 143 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-560-G-HB-840 564379 neutral white 4000 3105 3315 171 4345 4640 162 5915 6315 151 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-560-G-HB-850 564380 neutral white 5000 3105 3375 174 4345 4720 165 5915 6425 153 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-560-G-HB-865 564381 cool white 6500 3105 3310 171 4345 4630 161 5915 6300 150 80 85 120 865/349
LED Line SMD Gen. 2 – L112 W2
WU-M-544-G-830 563023 warm white 3000 1195 1325 167 1670 1850 157 2275   2515 145 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-544-G-840 563025 neutral white 4000 1245 1390 175 1740 1940 165 2370   2645 153 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-544-G-850 563027 neutral white 5000 1355 1425 180 1895 1995 169 2580   2715 157 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-544-G-865 563029 cool white 6500 1245 1405 177 1740 1965 167 2370   2675 154 80 85 120 865/349
WU-M-544-G-HB-830 563024 warm white 3000 2280 2520 163 3190 3530 154 4340   4805 143 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-544-G-HB-840 563026 neutral white 4000 2485 2650 171 3475 3710 162 4730   5050 151 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-544-G-HB-850 563028 neutral white 5000 2485 2700 174 3475 3780 165 4730   5140 153 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-544-G-HB-865 563030 cool white 6500 2485 2645 171 3475 3705 161 4730   5040 150 80 85 120 865/349
WU-M-527-G-830 562970 warm white 3000 2390 2645 167 3345 3700 157 4550   5035 145 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-527-G-840 562972 neutral white 4000 2490 2775 175 3480 3885 165 4740   5285 153 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-527-G-850 562974 neutral white 5000 2710 2850 180 3795 3990 169 5160   5425 157 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-527-G-865 562976 cool white 6500 2490 2810 177 3480 3930 167 4740   5350 154 80 85 120 865/349
WU-M-527-G-HB-830 562971 warm white 3000 4560 5045 163 6380 7060 154 8685   9610 143 80 85 120 830/349
WU-M-527-G-HB-840 562973 neutral white 4000 4970 5305 171 6955 7425 162 9465 10105 151 80 85 120 840/349
WU-M-527-G-HB-850 562975 neutral white 5000 4970 5400 174 6955 7555 165 9465 10280 153 80 85 120 850/349
WU-M-527-G-HB-865 562977 cool white 6500 4970 5295 171 6955 7410 161 9465 10080 150 80 85 120 865/349
* Measurement tolerance of luminous flux: ± 7%  | CRI > 90 on request
Minimum order quantity (packaging unit): 75 pcs.
LED Line SMD Gen. 2 – L14/28/56/70/75/112 W2
6Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com